64
IN
D
U
S
T
R
IA

13
”
21-1/18”
KS Series
6, 12 & 24 Volt
High Impact Enclosure Power Unit
Unit Rating
UNIT EQUIPMENT - NO REMOTE CAPABILITY
Sealed Maintenance-Free Battery Types D.C. Voltage Model Number
Watts to 87-1/2% of rated battery voltage* Enclosure Size
1-1/2 hrs 2 hrs 3 hrs 4 hrs
Nickel-Cadmium 6 KSC18-2-F 18 12 10 7 S
UNIT EQUIPMENT - WITH REMOTE CAPABILITY
Nickel-Cadmium
6 KSC25-2-F 25 18 9 5 S
12 12KSC36-2-F 36 21 21 6 S
12 12KSC50-2-F 50 36 18 10 S
12 12KSC100-2-F 100 73 37 20 S
24 24KSC100-2-F 100 73 37 20 S
Lead-Calcium
6 KSM27-2-F 27 18 10 6 S
6 KSM54-2-F 54 37 21 12 S
6 KSM81-2-F 81 54 30 18 S
6 KSM110-2-F 110 72 40 24 S
12 12KSM54-2-F 54 37 21 12 S
12 12KSM110-2-F 110 72 40 24 S
24 24KSM110-2-F 110 72 40 24 S
*National Electrical Code Specification
Accessories (order as a separate item)
DESCRIPTION SUFFIX

High Impact Enclosure  Power Unit
NEMA-3R
How to Order
SERIES/
VOLTAGE
UNIT CAPACITY # OF HEADS LAMP
ENCLOSURE
TYPE
OPTIONS
KS= 6V C18= 6V-18W Ni-Cd*
C25= 6V-25W Ni-Cd*
M27= 6V-27W Lead-Calcium
M54= 6V-54W Lead-Calcium
M81= 6V-81W Lead-Calcium
M110= 6V-110W Lead-Calcium
-0= No head
-1= 1 head
-2= 2 heads
-3= 3 heads
-125 = 1  Weather proof head
-225  = 2  Weather proof heads
-139 =  1 X single EF39 lamp
(bottom mount)*
-239 =  1 X double EF39 lamp
(bottom mount)*
-S39 =  2 X single EF39 lamp
(side mount)*
-1S39 =  3 X single EF39 lamp
(2 sides and bottom)*
-2S39 =  1 X double EF39 lamp &
2 X single EF39 lamp*
EF11 Lamp Head
Blank=  6V-9W,
12V-9W, 24V-9W
incandescent  wedge base
H_= Halogen Bi-Pin
I_=  Incandescent  DC-bayonet
U_=  Incandescent  sealed-beam
X_=  Halogen sealed-beam
Z_=  Incandescent  wedge
EF25 Lamp Head (-125, -225)
LI= 12V-5W, MR16 LED
LJ= 12V-6W, MR16 LED
MA=  12V-20W, Aluminum
MR16 halogen
MB = 12V-35W, MR16 halogen
MC = 12V-50W, MR16 halogen
MD = 24V-20W, MR16 halogen
ME = 24V-35W, MR16 halogen
MF = 24V-50W, MR16 halogen
MG = 12V-20W, DICH MR16
MI = 6V-6W, MR16 halogen
MJ = 6V-10W, MR16 halogen
MK = 12V-12W, MR16 halogen
MM =  12V-50W, MR16
halogen high-output
MN = 24V-20W, MR16 Aluminized
MS = 24V-12W, MR16 halogen
MW =  12V-20W, MR16
halogen high-output
EF39 Lamp Head
(Fiberglass only)
(-139, -239, -S39, -1S39, 2S39)
MD = 24V-20W MR16 halogen
MI = 6V-6W MR16 halogen
MJ = 6V-10W MR16 halogen
MK = 12V-12W MR16 halogen
MS = 24V-12W MR16 halogen
MW =  12V-20W MR16
halogen high-output
LA = 6V-4W, MR16 LED
LG = 12V-4W, MR16 LED
LI = 12V-5W, MR16 LED